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CHAPTER 22. 

[Published February 26, 1863.] 

AN ACT to provide for the expenditure of the drainage fund in 
the town of Cold Spring, in Jefferson county. 

For improve-
ment of high-
ways and brid-
ges. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as lolloics : 

SECTION 1. The town of Cold Spring, in the county 
of Jefferson, is hereby authorized and empowered, un-
der the direction of the super visors, or any meeting of 
said town lawfully held, to appropriate, expend and use 
all that portion of the drainage fund now in the treasury 
of said town, or hereafter accruing to the town from 
said fund, for the improving of highways and bridges 
located therein. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after the first day of April next. 

Approved February 24, 1863. 

    

CHAPTER 23. 

[Published February 25, 1863.] 

AN ACT to authorize road district No. 1, in the town of Winches-
ter, and county of Winnebago, to expend highway tax in the 
town of Clayton. 

lite people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Highway tax 	SECTION 1. It shall be lawful for the overseer of 
authorized, 	road district number one, in the town of Winchester, 

and county of Winnebago, annually to lay out and ex-
pend such portion of the highway tax raised in said 
district, each year, as he may think proper, upon a 
highway hereafter to be laid out in the town of Clayton, 
and commencing about sixty rods south from the quar-
ter post on the west side of section nineteen, (19,) 
town 20, north of range 16 east, and ending at the 
quarter post on the east side of said section nineteen, 
(19.) 
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SECTION 2. The town of Clayton shall not be, and IttltfY;ir. 
the town of Winchester and overseer of said road dis- cheater. 

trict number one shall be, liable for any damage sus- 
tained on said road, by reason of any insufficiency or 
want of repairs of said road, or of any bridge or 
sluiceway therein, as provided by sections 120 and 121 
of chapter 19 of the revised statutes. 

SECTION 3. This act shall be in force from and after 
its passage. 

Approved February 24, 1863. 

CHAPTER 24. 

[Flubdished March 16, 1863.T 

AN ACT to amend section 65 of chapter 137 of the revised stat- 
utes, entitled "of evidence." 

use people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. SeCtion fifty-five of chapter one hun- When and be-

dred and thirty-seven of the revised statutes, is hereby faczovtattlioonm ex • 

amended, so as to read as follows : "The examination b° taken. 
provided for in the last section, may be had either on 
the trial of the action, or at any time before trial, at 
the option of the party claiming it, before a judge of 
the court, or county judge, on a previous notice to the 
party to be examined, and any other adverse party, of 
at least five days, unless, for good causes shown, the 
judge order otherwise. The party sought to be exam- A ttendance of 
ined may be compelled to attend in the same manner Lart„Jegybe 
as other witnesses, and the examination shall be taken 
and filed by the judge, in like manner, and may be 
read by either party on the trial. When such exam- manlier of ex-

ination is had al the trial, the examination shall be amination. 

oral, and shall be taken in the same manner that the 
examination of other witnesses at the trial is taken ; 
and the party so examined or testifying, shall be enti-
tled to demand and receive the same fees for travel and 
attendance as other witnesses." 

Approved March 10, 1863. 
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